<u>GM-522</u> Submitted on: 3/31/2021 2:44:20 PM Testimony for GVO on 4/1/2021 3:00:00 PM

Submitted By	Organization	Testifier Position	Present at Hearing
Courtney Tagupa	Testifying for State of Hawaii Enhanced 911 Board	Support	No

Comments:

It is my pleasure to submit this testimony in Strong Support of the confirmation of Mr. Jeffrey Riewer as a board member on the Enhanced 911 Board. I have had the opportunity to work closely with Mr. Riewer over the past few years as a colleague. Jeffrey has dedicated countless hours to the E911 Board. He has recently successfully initiated to have our county emergency workers professional certified with the Association of Public Safety Communications Officials (APCO). He is a dedicated and compassionate public servant who is ideally suited to continue his association with the E911 Board during these trying times. Thank you for allowing me to testify in SUPPORT of Governor's Message 522. We humbly request your favorable consideration.

<u>GM-522</u> Submitted on: 3/29/2021 11:00:56 AM Testimony for GVO on 4/1/2021 3:00:00 PM

Submitted By	Organization	Testifier Position	Present at Hearing
Victor K. Ramos	Testifying for Maui Police Department	Support	No

Comments:

I support passage of this bill.

Mr. Jeffrey Riewer was a previous member of the Enhanced 911 Board and is well acquainted with its mission.

His transition in said board will be a smooth one.

TESTIMONY ON GM522 RELATING TO CONSIDERATION & CONFIRMATION TO THE ENHANCED 911 BOARD, GUBNATORIAL NOMINEE JEFFREY RIEWER COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS APRIL 1, 2021 AT 3:00 P.M. HAWAII STATE CAPITOL, CONFERENCE ROOM 016 BY DAVLYNN RACADIO SUPERVISING EMERGENCY SERVICES DISPATCHER MAUI POLICE DEPARMENT

Honorable Chair Sharon Moriwaki, Vice Chair Donovan Dela Cruz and Committee Members:

I have had the pleasure of working with Jeffrey Riewer on the State of Hawaii Enhanced 9-1-1 Board for many years. I am currently the Communications Committee Chairperson and have the opportunity to work closely with Jeffrey on many issues. One that he has been instrumental in working on is implementing a statewide training for all telecommunicators in 9-1-1. A certified training that would be recognized the participants and give them the basic background knowledge in preparation for entering the workforce of any police, fire or medical dispatch center in our State.

He is a man of his word, reliable and supportive of all 9-1-1 agencies. He commits to a problem and does not let go until it has been completed. He is a valued asset on the Board and should be recognized for the effort and time he gives willingly to help others.

I fully **SUPPORT** Jeffrey Riewer and respectfully request his confirmation.

Humbly submitted,

Davlynn Racadio Maui Police Department/Communications Supervisor 55 Mahalani Street, WKU, HI 808-244-6338

<u>GM-522</u>

Submitted on: 3/29/2021 3:28:52 PM Testimony for GVO on 4/1/2021 3:00:00 PM

Submitted By	Organization	Testifier Position	Present at Hearing
Lisa Hiraoka	Individual	Support	No

Comments:

Jeffrey Riewer has been a valuable member of the E911 Board. Jeff has significant knowledge of the telecommunications industry and has supported the E911 Board with his technical expertise. Jeff has effectively served on the E911 Board and I am confident that Jeff will continue to be a valuable member of the E911 Board.

<u>GM-522</u> Submitted on: 3/30/2021 10:45:59 AM Testimony for GVO on 4/1/2021 3:00:00 PM

Submitted By	Organization	Testifier Position	Present at Hearing
Kiman Wong	Individual	Support	No

Comments:

It is my pleasure to strongly support Mr. Jeffrey Riewer's nomination to the Enhanced 9-1-1 Board. Mr. Riewer has assisted the Enhanced 9-1-1 Board for a few years with valuable information and leadership skills from his AT&T Wireless experiences. I believe his leadership, insight and participation on the Board has and will continue to help advance Hawaii to the next generation E-9-1-1 system for the state. Mr. Riewer has been the Chair of the Educational subcommittee who's goal is to help educate further our E-9-1-1 professionals. I fully support Mr. Riewer's nomination.

<u>GM-522</u>

Submitted on: 3/31/2021 8:18:05 AM Testimony for GVO on 4/1/2021 3:00:00 PM

Subr	nitted By	Organization	Testifier Position	Present at Hearing
John	Jakubczak	Individual	Support	No

Comments:

March 31, 2021

Senator Sharon Y. Moriwaki, Chair Senate Committee on Government Operations

Re: GM 552, Gubernatorial Nominee Jeffrey Riewer, Enhanced 911 Board

Dear Senator Moriwaki and Members,

I strongly support the appointment of Gubernatorial Nominee, Mr. Jeffrey Riewer, to the State of Hawaii Enhanced 911 Board.

I have had the honor and privilege of serving with Mr. Jeffrey Riewer on the Enhanced 9-1-1 Board for the past several years. His knowledge, experience and dedication to the State of Hawaii and his leadership as the Chairman of the Enhanced 9-1-1 Board Educational Committee has proven to be a tremendous asset. He is a wellrespected member of the Communications community throughout the State of Hawaii. He has continually demonstrated his willingness to serve the people of Hawaii, and I know he will continue to do so as a member of this Board.

For the reasons mentioned, I strongly urge this committee to approve the passage of GM 552, the confirmation of Mr. Jeffrey Riewer to the State of Hawaii Enhanced 9-1-1 Board.

Mahalo for allowing me this opportunity to testify on this bill.

Sincerely,

JOHN D. JAKUBCZAK